Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
The Broadcom® ALMD-Lx38 Oval LED series has the same or
just slightly less luminous intensity than conventional high
brightness through holes LEDs.
The new Oval LED lamps can be assembled using common
SMT assembly processes and are compatible with industrial

- 4 -
ALMD-LM38, ALMD-LB38 Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
A L M D – x1 x2 x3 x4 – x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type L Oval AlInGaP/InGaN
x2 Color B Blue
M Green
x3, x4 Viewing Angle 38 40° × 100°
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.2:1 IV Bin Ratio).
x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Color Bin Selection 0 Full distribution
x8, x9 Packaging Option 02 Tested 20 mA, 13-inch carrier tape
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.2:1 IV Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±15%.
Green Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±0.5 nm.
Blue Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±0.5 nm.
Bin
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
T 800 960
U 960 1150
V 1150 1380
W 1380 1660
X 1660 1990
Y 1990 2400
Z 2400 2900
1 2900 3500
2 3500 4200
3 4200 5040
4 5040 6050
Bin Min.
Dom.
Max.
Dom. X Min. Y Min. X Max. Y Max.
1 519.0 523.0
0.0667 0.8323 0.1450 0.7319
0.1200 0.7375 0.0979 0.8316
2 523.0 527.0
0.0979 0.8316 0.1711 0.7218
0.1450 0.7319 0.1305 0.8189
3 527.0 531.0
0.1305 0.8189 0.1967 0.7077
0.1711 0.7218 0.1625 0.8012
4 531.0 535.0
0.1625 0.8012 0.2210 0.6920
0.1967 0.7077 0.1929 0.7816
5 535.0 539.0
0.1929 0.7816 0.2445 0.6747
0.2210 0.6920 0.2233 0.7600
Bin Min.
Dom.
Max.
Dom. X Min. Y Min. X Max. Y Max.
1 460.0 464.0
0.1440 0.0297 0.1766 0.0966
0.1818 0.0904 0.1374 0.0374
2 464.0 468.0
0.1374 0.0374 0.1699 0.1062
0.1766 0.0966 0.1291 0.0495
3 468.0 472.0
0.1291 0.0495 0.1616 0.1209
0.1699 0.1062 0.1187 0.0671
4 472.0 476.0
0.1187 0.0671 0.1517 0.1423
0.1616 0.1209 0.1063 0.0945
5 476.0 480.0
0.1063 0.0945 0.1397 0.1728
0.1517 0.1423 0.0913 0.1327
Broadcom